

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2486

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE TAYLOR

Printer's No. 3789

1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 22, by striking out "1321" and

2 inserting

3 1322

4 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 26 and 27, by striking out "an
5 applicant for an original or renewal" in line 26 and all of line
6 27 and inserting

7 a person renewing a driver's license or identification
8 card electronically through the department's publicly
9 accessible Internet website to make a contribution of \$3

10 Amend Bill, page 3, line 30; page 4, line 1; by striking out
11 "an applicant for a renewal vehicle" in line 30 on page 3 and
12 "registration to make a \$3 donation" in line 1 on page 4 and
13 inserting

14 a person renewing a vehicle registration electronically
15 through the department's publicly accessible Internet website
16 to make a contribution of \$3

17 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 5 through 11, by striking out all
18 of said lines and inserting

19 (i) a renewal of a driver's license or
20 identification card; and

21 (ii) a renewal of a vehicle registration.

22 (2) One contribution under subsection (a) may be made
23 for:

24 (i) each renewal of a driver's license or
25 identification card; and

26 (ii) each renewal of a vehicle registration.

27 Amend Bill, page 4, line 24, by striking out "30" and
28 inserting

